RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD LEGISLATIVE AGENDA FOR THE UPCOMING STATE 2017 LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

WHEREAS, each year the City of Hollywood develops a legislative agenda in order to direct staff to monitor bills that may have a direct or indirect impact upon the City; and

WHEREAS, this allows the City to participate in the legislative process which will benefit the residents of Hollywood; and

WHEREAS, the development of a legislative agenda provides the City of Hollywood an opportunity to support or oppose various issues being raised during the legislative session; and

WHEREAS, "Exhibit A" identifies the major priorities of the legislative agenda proposed for the City of Hollywood in 2017; and

WHEREAS, top state priorities include elimination of pre-emption to regulate vacation rental properties; funding for beach renourishment, sand-by pass, ocean outfall closure, and resiliency projects; and the preservation of local mitigation provision in the Seminole Compact; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood supports the 2017 State Legislative Priorities as set forth by the Southeast Florida Regional Climate Change Compact "Exhibit B" and the 2017 Legislative Action Agenda as set forth by the Florida League of Cities "Exhibit C";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the legislative agenda ("Exhibit A" as attached) is hereby adopted and approved.

Section 2: That it supports the 2017 State Legislative Priorities as set forth by the Southeast Florida Regional Climate Change Compact (Exhibit B) and the 2017 Legislative Action Agenda as set forth by the Florida League of Cities (Exhibit C).

<u>Section 3:</u> That the City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit the adopted City of Hollywood Legislative Agenda to the Broward Legislative Delegation, the Florida League of Cities, the Broward League of Cities, and the Broward County Board of County Commissioners.

<u>Section 4:</u> That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2017.
	JOSH LEVY, I	MAYOR
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY	_	